Ordinance 06-05

An Ordinance of Supplemental Appropriation and Budget Revision for Department of Justice,
Health and Human Services and Natural Resources of the Executive Branch of Tribal
Government for Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2005.

The District III Representative introduced the following Bill on the 23" day of November 2004.
Preamble

It is enacted by the Band Assembly of the Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe for the purpose of an
appropriation for governmental operations for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2005

Title 1.

Section 1: Governmental Operations. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates
and authorizes expenditures for Health and Human Services and Natural Resources for fiscal
years ending September 30, 2005.

Section 1.01: The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and authorizes the expenditures of
Eighteen thousand three hundred fifty six dollars and no cents ($18,356.00) for Emergency
Preparedness 220-449, Twenty six thousand ninety eight dollars and no cents ($26,098.00) for
CSBG, under Health and Human Services; Four thousand five hundred dollars and no cents
($4,500.00) to Environmental Protection Agency grant for the development of Underground
Storage Tank Operation and Maintenance Manual, Five thousand five hundred dollars and no
cents ($5,500.00) for Environmental Protection Agency grant to be used for conducting Risk
Assessments for Tribal UST facilities and clean up as submitted, under Natural Resources;
which amends the Total Fiscal Year 2005 Tribal Operations to read: Seventy two million six
hundred ninety thousand two hundred ninety dollars and nineteen cents ($72,690,290.19).

Section 1.02: The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and authorizes the expenditure of
supplemental funds for the following (attached hereto as “Exhibit A):

Tribal Operation Fiscal Year 2005 Supplemental Amended Amount
Health and Human Services

Emergency Preparedness 220-499 $18,356.00

CSBG 220-470 $26,098.00 $14,946,988.00

Natural Resources
EPA-Underground storage tank Opt/Mnt. $ 4,500.00
EPA-conducting Risk Assessments $ 5,500.00 $3,801,934.00



Ordinance 06-05

Introduced to the Band Assembly on this
Twenty third day of November in the year
Two thousand four

Passed by the Band Assembly on this
Twenty third day of November in the year

Two thousand four

Herb Weyaus, Speaker of the Assembly

APPROVED

pate: /(- dF-O 7£ | Yhlarco (Beramo

Melanie Benjamin, Chief Exec@tive

Date:

Vetoed

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND



